

**S.C.S. No. 12/2026**  
**Sachin v/s Prakash and others**

**Order Below Exhibit 01**

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and  
file their written statement, if any.

**Common Order Below Exhibits 02, 03 & 04**

VP, memo and list of documents - seen and filed.

**Order Below Exhibit 05**

Read application. Heard ld. advocate  
for the plaintiff. Perused the documents filed in  
support of the application and suit. If facts of the  
case are taken into account, this Court is of the  
considered view that defendants will have to  
hear before passing order of injunction against  
them, hence, issue notice to the defendants as to  
why injunction should not be granted against  
them as prayed by the plaintiff r/o. 13/03/2026.

Date - 27/02/2026

**(R. M. Karade)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Madha.